CITY OF

Albuquerque
October 10, 1996

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

Mr. Gregory J. Krenik
Mark Goodwin & Associates
PO Box 90606

Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: SUPER 8 MOTEL (K22-D2G). ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION FOR
RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEES. ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION
DATED 8-29-96.

Dear Mr. Krenik:

Based on the information provided on your August 29, 1996
submittal, City Hydrology accept the Engineer’s Certification of
grading and drainage. Contact Terri Martin to obtain the
Financial Guarantee Release for City project number 5280.90.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me
at 768-3622.

n"Manwill
Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

c: Terri Martin
File

Good for You. Albuquerque!
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City of Albuquerque
P.0.BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

un

NEW  MEXICO B

Gregory J. Krenik, P.E.
Mark Goodwin & Assoc. P.A.
P.0. Box 90606
Albuquerque, N.M. 87199

October 5, 1994

RE: GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN FOR SUPER 8 MOTEL (K-22/D22G)
RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 26, 1994 FOR SITE DEV. PLAN APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 9-26-94

Dear Mr. Krenik:

Based on the information included in the submittal referenced above, GCity
Hydrology approves this project for Site Development Plan.

The following comments must be approved prior to Building Permit approval:

1. Please provide the street address if it is known. Code Administratioh
uses the address to track the project through the Building Permit process
to the Certificate of Occupancy.

2. Indicate the inverts for the concrete rundowns at the east property
line. The velocity exiting the south rundown is very high. Will this

cause maintenance problems? Will the steep slope (5h:2v) between the
parking lot and the east property line cause any problems for the

landscaper?
If you have any questions about this project, You may contact me at 768-2727.
Sincerely,
John P. Curtin, P.E.

Civil Engineer/Hydrology

c: Fred Aguirre
Andrew Garcia

WPHYD/8819/jpc

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

September 20, 1994

Gregory J. Krenik, P.E.
Mark Goodwin & Assoc. P.A.
P.0. Box 90606
Albuquerque, N.M. 87199

RE: GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN FOR SUPER 8 MOTEL (K-22/D#2G)
RECEIVED AUGUST 26, 1994 FOR SITE DEV. PLAN APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 8-24-94
Dear Mr. Krenik:
Based on the information included in the submittal referenced above, City
Hydrology has the following comments that must be addressed prior to Site

Development Plan approval:

1. Is there a DRB # associated with this project. If any infrastructure
improvements are required the List must be included in your submittal.

2. Identify & quantify any off-site flows that enter the site. The contours
suggest that there are off-site flows from the east.

3. Justify why free discharge to Paisano Street should be granted. Where
does the runoff go?

4, Show roof drain locatioms. If roof drains are not used indicate drainage
pattern for the roof.
If you have any questions about this project, You may contact me at 768-2727.
Sincerely,
John P. Curtln, P E

Civil Engineer/Hydrology

cs Fred Aguirre
Andrew Garcia

WPHYD/8819/jpc

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




CITY OF

Albuquerque

September 16, 1996

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

Mr. Gregory J. Krenik
Mark Goodwin & Associates
PO Box 90606

Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: SUPER 8 MOTEL (K22-gﬁ2G) ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION FOR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION DATED 8-
29-96.

Dear Mr. Krenik:

Based on the information provided on your August 29, 1996

submittal, the above referenced site is approved for Certificate
of Occupancy.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me

at 768-3622.
Singerel ézjé5ﬁ77
. f
Md Y ittt
/ isa Ann Manw1ll
- Engineering Assoc./Hyd.
c: Andrew Garcia

Veotibred fom 7%527/
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Good for You, Albuquerque!
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City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

August 9, 1996

Mr. Gregory J. Krenik
Mark Goodwin & Associates
PO Box 90606

Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: SUPER 8 MOTEL (K22-D22G) GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN SUBMITTAL
FOR BUILDING AND WORK ORDER PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEERS'S
STAMP DATED AUGUST 3, 1995.

Dear Mr. Krenik:

Based on the information provided on your August 3, 1995
submittal, the above referenced site is approved for Building and
Work Order Permit.

Prior to obtaining a Certificate of Occupancy, please address the
following items:

1. An Engineer's Certification for the entire approved
plan must be completed according to the Albuquerque
Development Process Manual, section 22.7.

2. Please provide the street address. Code Administration
uses this to track projects from Building Permit
process to Certificate of Occupancy.

3. Is there a DRB # associated with this project?
If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me
at 768-3622.
AL
(//:7Z2;L At ter
Lisa Ann Manwill
Engineering Assoc./Hyd.
C: Andrew Garcia
File
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City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

February 27, 1996

Mr. Gregory J. Krenik
Mark Goodwin & Associates
PO Box 90606

Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: SUPER 8 MOTEL (K22-D2#G) GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN SUBMITTAL
FOR BUILDING AND WORK ORDER PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEERS'S
STAMP DATED AUGUST 11, 1995.

Dear Mr. Krenik:

Based on the information provided on your February 27, 1996
submittal, the above referenced site is approved for Building and
Work Order Permit.

Per our phone conversation on 2-27-96 and my review of your
submittal, the plan stamped 8-11-95 differs from the originally
approved plan (stamped 8-3-95) as follows:

1. The cul-de-sac Section A-A was added.
2. Curve data notes were added.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy, an Engineer’s Certification
will be required.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me

at 768-3622.
ely, P
isa n’Manwill
Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

c: Andrew Garcia

%
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SUPER 8 MOTEL
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Claudio Vigil Architects
1305 Tijeras NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

September 1994
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City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

May 3, 1994

Mr. Elvidio Diniz, P.E.
Resource Technology, Inc.

2129 Osuna Road, Suite 200
Albuquerque, NM 87113

RE: RESUBMITTAL FOR PROPOSED MOTEL ON PAISANO ST. (K-22/D22F) ENGINEER'S
STAMP DATED 4/29/94

Dear Mr. Diniz:

Based upon your 5/2/94 resubmittal, the referenced project is approved for
Building Permit. Please be advised that prior to Certificate of Occupancy
release, we will need Engineer's Certification per the Certification Checklist.

If I can be of further assistance, feel free to contact me at 768-3622.

Cordially,

ot

Scott Davis
PWD, Hydrology Division

(WP+8473)
c: Andrew Garcia
File
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f?gaffﬁwme 5 L AN JE K Z \ gory J. Krenik, NMPE 11929
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GENERAL NOTES

THE FOLLOWING NOTES ALSO APPLY WHEN CHECKED

St vt

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCYION, 1986 EDITION AS AMENDED THROUGH UPDATE 6,
WILL BE REFERRED TO HEREIN AS THE "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS®.

TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION, CONTRACTOR
MUST CONTACT NEW MEXICO ONE CALL SYSTEM (260--1980)
AND DETERMINE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES.

PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE
AND VERIFY THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATIONS OF

ALL OBSTRUCTIONS. SHOULD A CONFLICT EXIST, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OR THE SURVEYOR SO THAT THE
CONFLICT CAN BE RESOLVED WITHOUT DELAY.

ALL EXISTING SIGNS, MARKERS, DELINEATORS, ETC., WTHIN THE
CONSTRUCTION UMITS SHALL BE REMOVED, STORED AND RE«*SET

___NOTICE _TO CONTRACTORS

BENCH MARKS

BY THE CONTRACTOR.

SPECIFICATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER NOT LESS THAN
SEVEN (7) PRIOR TO STARTING WORK IN ORDER THAT THE ENGINEER
MAY TAKE NECESSARY MEASURES TO INSURE THE PRESERVATION OF
SURVEY MONUMENTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DISTURB PERMANENT -
SURVEY MONUMENTS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE ENGINEER AND ~ °
SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER AND BEAR THE EXPENSE OF REPLACING
ANY THAT MAY BE DISTURBED WITHOUT PERMISSION. REPLACEMENT
SHALL BE DONE ONLY BY THE CITY SURVEYOR. WHEN A CHANGE IS
MADE IN THE FINISHED ELEVATIONS OF THE PAVEMENT OF ANY
ROADWAY iN WHICH A PERMANENT SURVEY MONUMENT IS LOCATED,
CONTRACTOR SHALL, AT HIS OWN EXPENSE, ADJUST THE MONUMENT
COVER TO THE NEW GRADE UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED. REFER TO
SECTION 4.4 OF THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE STANDARD

THREE (3) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION THE -
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT TO THE CONSTRUCTION CO—-ORDINATION
DIVISION A DETAILED CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE. TWO (2) WORKING
DAYS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A
BARRICADING PERMIT FROM THE CONSTRUCTION CO—ORDINATION
DIVISION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY BARRICADE ENGINEER
(768-2551) PRIOR TO OCCUPYING AN INTERSECTION.

ANY WORK OCCURRING WITHIN AN ARTERIAL ROADWAY REQUIRES

24 HOURS CONSTRUCTION.

STREET USE.

ALL UTILITES AND UTUITY SERMCE LINES SHALL BE
INSTALLED PRIOR TO PAVING.

BACKFILL COMPACTION SHALL BE ACCORDING TO SPECIFIED

TACK COAT REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE
CITY ENGINEER.

TO REACH THE STATION FROM THE INTERSECTION OF CENTRAL AVE
AND JUAN TABO BLVD., GO NORTH ON JUAN TABO BLVD. 0.65 MILES

THE STATION MARK IS A STANDARD ACS BRASS TABLET STAMPED
70 COPPER AVE., THE EAST ON COPPER AVE. 0.25 MILES TO ZENA

GROUND.

ROAD. THE STATION IS IN THE NORTHWEST QUADRANTOF THE

INTERSECTION.

,732.94 7 =5570.722 | . ¢

42137599 Y = 4,

X =

DATE |"4-Kk22 1974" SET ON TOP OF A CONCRETE POST FLUSH WITH THE |

|LONA ST, THEN SOUTH ON ZENA LONA ST. 0.15 MILES TO DOMINGO
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